

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4042**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 28 and 29 and insert:
2 “(B) Is located on the customer-generator’s premises, the territorial sea
3 as defined in ORS 196.405, or the outer continental shelf;
4 “(C) If located on the territorial sea or the outer continental shelf, is di-
5 rectly interconnected to the customer-generator’s premises;”
6 In line 30, delete “(C)” and insert “(D)”.
7 On page 2, line 1, delete “(D)” and insert “(E)”.